



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12623/2022**

SANJAY ARORA

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Prakhar Srivastava, Adv.**

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: **Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC for
GNCTD with Ms. Arshya
Singh, Ms. Ayushi Bansal and
Mr. Sanyam Suri, Adv. for R-1.
Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey,
Senior Panel Counsel, Union of
India/R-2.**

**Mr. Sarthak Chiller and Dr
Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva,
Adv. for R-3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

%

09.11.2022

CM APPL. 47516/2022 (for Rectification Of O. D. 01-09-2022)

This application has been filed for marking of appearance on behalf of the learned counsel for respondent No. 2 in the order dated 01 September 2022.

Bearing in mind the disclosures made, the prayer as made is granted.

The name of Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey, senior panel counsel, shall accordingly be read as part of the order dated 01 September 2022.

Application stands disposed of.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

NOVEMBER 9, 2022

bh