



\$~29 & 30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12623/2022 and CM APPL. 38240/2022**

SANJAY ARORA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prakhar Srivastava and Ms.
Kanikka Mittal, Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with Ms.
Ayushi Bansal, Mr. Sanyam Suri and
Ms. Arshya Singh, Advocates for R-1
(M: 9891363718).
Ms. Ruchika Rathi and Ms. Varsha
Agarwal, Advocates for Mr. Udit
Aggarwal.

30

WITH

+ **W.P.(C) 16081/2022 and CM APPL. 50192/2022**

UDIT AGGARWAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ruchika Rathi and Ms. Varsha
Agarwal, Advocates

versus

DELHI DENTAL COUNCIL AND ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Mr. Naved
Ahmed & Mr. Vivek Kumar,
Advocates for R-2
Mr. Prakhar Srivastava and Ms.
Kanikka Mittal, Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

07.02.2023

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.



2. Respondent No.3- Delhi Dental Council has filed its counter affidavits. Let the rejoinders be filed to the respective counters in both matters.
3. On behalf of Respondent No.1- Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, it is submitted that the counter of the Delhi Dental Council would be adopted.
4. Let the pleadings be exchanged between the Id. Counsels for the parties within a period of one week.
5. List before the Registrar on 12th April, 2023.
6. List before the Court on 17th August, 2023.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

FEBRUARY 7, 2023

Rahul/SK