



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12623/2022 & CM APPL.38240/2022 (stay)**

SANJAY ARORA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prakhar Srivastava, Advocate for
Ms. Kanika Mittal, Advocate.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva,
Advocate, Mr. Sarhak Chiller, Mr.
Rohan Wachav for R-3.
Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNBCTD
with Mr. Arshya Singh, Mr. Aakash
Dahiya, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Deepak Biswas, Ms. Ruchika
Rathi, Mr. Harshit Gupta Mr. Gaurav
Kumar Singh Advocates for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

16.01.2024

%

Mr. Prakhar Srivastava, Advocate for the petitioner seeks a short accommodation as the arguing counsel Ms. Kanika Mittal, Advocate is not available and is stated to be busy in the Supreme Court.

List on 08.04.2024 at 2:30 PM

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

JANUARY 16, 2024

US