



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12623/2022 & CM APPL. 38240/2022**

SANJAY ARORA

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Kanicka Mittal, Mr. Prakhar
Srivastava, Advocates

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Deepak Biswas, Ms. Ruchika
Rathi, Ms. Varsha Agarwal,
Advocates
Mr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva, Mr.
Sarhak Chiller, Mr. Rohit Lochav,
Ms. Anshi Gupta, Advocates for DDC

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

%

ORDER
08.04.2024

List on 02.05.2024.

APRIL 8, 2024/j

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J