



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12623/2022**

SANJAY ARORA

..... Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD
with Ms. Arshya Singh, Mr. Siddhant
Dutt, Advocates for R-1
Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, ASC with Mr.
Vivek Kumar Singh, Mr. Naved
Ahmed, Mr. Shubham Kr., Advocates
for R-2
Mr. Harshit Gupta, Proxy counsel for
R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **23.04.2024**

CM APPL. 23134/2024 (change in the next date of hearing)

1. The present application is filed on behalf of the respondent no.4 for the change in the next date of hearing which is scheduled on 02.05.2024 and it is stated that on 02.05.2024, the main counsel is not available.
2. The change in the date is not opposed by the respective counsel for the petitioner and the respondent nos.1 to 3.
3. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 12623/2022

4. List on 01.08.2024.
5. The date already fixed, i.e. 02.05.2024 stands cancelled.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

APRIL 23, 2024/j