



\$~20 & 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12623/2022 & CM APPL. 38240/2022**

SANJAY ARORA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vinita Sasidharan, Advocate.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Dr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva and
Mr. Rohit Lochav, Advocates for R-3/
DDC.

+ **W.P.(C) 16081/2022 & CM APPL. 50192/2022**

UDIT AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Junaid Khan, Advocate.

versus

DELHI DENTAL COUNCIL AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Dr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva and
Mr. Rohit Lochav, Advocates for R-1/
DDC.

Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, ASC with Mr.
Naved Ahmed, Advocate for
GNCTD.

Ms. Vinita Sasidharan, Advocate for
R-3/ Sanjay Arora.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

03.12.2024

1. Mr. Junaid Khan, counsel representing Petitioner in W.P.(C)



16081/2022, requests for an adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty of arguing counsel, Mr. Deepak Biswas. The request is not opposed by counsel for other parties.

2. At request, re-notify on 03rd April, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

DECEMBER 3, 2024

d.negi