



\$~23 and 24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12623/2022 and CM APPL.38240/2022

(23) SANJAY ARORAPetitioner

Through: Ms. Vinita Sasidharan, Advocate.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Ms. Chandrika Sachdeva and Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Advocates for R-1.

Mr. Deepak Biswas, Ms. Ruchika Rathi and Mr. Siddharth Swain, Advocates for R-2.

+ W.P.(C) 16081/2022 and CM APPL.50192/2022

(24) UDIT AGGARWALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Biswas, Ms. Ruchika Rathi and Mr. Siddharth Swain, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DENTAL COUNCIL AND ORSRespondents

Through: Dr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva, Adv. & Mr. Rohit Lochav, Adv. for Delhi Dental Council (through VC)
Ms. Vinita Sasidharan, Advocate for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **03.04.2025**

At request of the learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P.(C) 12623/2022, re-notify on 03.09.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 3, 2025/r