



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12623/2022 and CM APPL.38240/2022

SANJAY ARORA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vinita Sasidharan and Ms. Aadya
Malik, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Rohit Lochar, Mr. Shah Mohd.,
Mr. Shivansh Aggarwal and Mr.
Arindam Gupta, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

03.09.2025

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 15.01.2026.

By order

Court Master

SEPTEMBER 3, 2025/uk