



\$~30 & 31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12623/2022, CM APPL. 38240/2022 & CM APPL. 2617/2026

SANJAY ARORA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vinita with Mr. Manvendra Singh, Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi with Ms. Chandrika Sachdev, Advocates for R1.

Dr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva with Mr Rohit Lochav & Mr. Shah Mohd., Advocates for R3.

+ W.P.(C) 16081/2022, CM APPL. 50192/2022 & CM APPL. 2528/2026

UDIT AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

DELHI DENTAL COUNCIL AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Sumit K. Batra, Advocate for GNCTD.

Dr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva with Mr Rohit Lochav & Mr. Shah Mohd., Advocates for R1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

15.01.2026



1. Some applications seem to have been filed by the petitioner. Let copies thereof be supplied to the respondents.
2. Accordingly, list on 20.04.2026.
3. Interim orders to continue.

PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 15, 2026

tr/ap