



\$~24&25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12623/2022, CM APPL. 38240/2022 and CM APPL. 2617/2026

SANJAY ARORA

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Deepak Biswas, Ms. Ruchika Rathi, Mr. Mayank Rai, Advs.
Dr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva, Adv.,
Mr. Arindam Gupta, Adv., Mr. Shah Mohd. Adv. for R-3.

25

+ W.P.(C) 16081/2022, CM APPL. 50192/2022 and CM APPL. 2528/2026

UDIT AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Biswas, Ms. Ruchika Rathi, Mr. Mayank Rai, Advs.

versus

DELHI DENTAL COUNCIL AND ORSRespondents

Through: Dr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva, Adv.,
Mr. Arindam Gupta, Adv., Mr. Shah Mohd. Adv. for R-1.
Mr Dhruv Rohatgi, Panel Counsel GNCTD, Ms. Chandrika Sachdeva and Mr Dhruv Kumar, Advs.
Mr. Sumit K. Batra and Ms. Priyanka Jindal, Advocates for GNCTD.



CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

20.04.2026

1. A request for adjournment is made by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner-Mr. Sanjay Arora on the ground that the arguing counsel has sustained fractures.
2. Acceding to the same, list on 06.08.2026.
3. Interim relief to continue till the next date of hearing.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 20, 2026